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Year to date %

2022 2021
Fitzrovia BID 75.5% -5.5%
Greater London 57.8% 2.1%
High Street Index(Westminster) 88.1% -6.3%
g SR g e
UK 41.4% 7.4%

Year on year %

2022
24.2%
20.4%
23.0%
12.2%

14.1%

Week on week %

2021 2022 2021
59.7% 8.0% -0.9%
38.1% -2.0% -7.5%
70.1% -3.4% -8.0%
24.0% 3.8% -4.9%
28.0% 0.8% -7.6%

Please note that Fitzrovia comprises counters we have year on year data for: Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, Tottenham Court Road at
Maple House, Charlotte St at William Hill, Tottenham Court at Sainsburys, Tottenham Court Road at HealsBenchmark calculations (Year on
Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available in both comparison periods) to

ensure statistical accuracy

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2021 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This comparison is

provided on the final pages of this report.

Headlines

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID for the last 52 weeks is 35,224,906 which is 80.5% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 26,918,849 which is 75.5% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID in week commencing 25 September 2022 was 824,665.

The busiest day in week commencing 25 September 2022 was Thursday with 143,425 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 13:00 on Thursday 29 September 2022 with footfall of 12,207.

Footfall by week
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Footfall by day

150,000

100,000
50,000 III I |
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

0 Sat Weekly totals

I This Week 72,598 122,390 128,057 131,707 143,425 115,570 110,918 824,665

Il Previous Week 73,531 56,639 126,222 124,132 136,938 127,450 118,374 763,286

Il Previous Year 68,035 100,336 96,608 105,049 100,841 111,368 81,591 663,828

2 Years Ago 42,262 67,164 65,405 59,115 67,706 57,839 56,106 415,597
Week on week % -1.3% 116.1% 1.5% 6.1% 4.7% 9.3% -6.3%
Year on year % 6.7% 22.0% 32.6% 25.4% 42.2% 3.8% 35.9%
% of week 8.8% 14.8% 15.5% 16.0% 17.4% 14.0% 13.5%

Footfall by hour
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Footfall by week
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Footfall by location

I This Week |l Previous Week [l Previous Year 2 Years Ago
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Charlotte Court Road Iottenhom Tottenham Tottenham Iottenhom Iottenhom
Court Road ~ Court road Court Road Court Road
Street at  at Marks Court Road
- . at Maple at the at at
William Hill and at Heals . .
House Court Dominion Sainsburys
Spencer
This Week 33,100 59,157 105,255 106,792 124,915 178,492 216,954
Previous Week 28,422 57,385 97,117 89,689 111,220 173,310 206,143
Previous Year 21,864 45,301 86,755 87,418 107,735 145,370 169,385
2 Years Ago 15,350 37,428 64,456 65,268 65,627 57,702 109,766
Week on Week % 16.5 % 31% 8.4% 19.1% 123 % 3.0% 5.2 %
Year on Year % 51.4 % 30.6 % 21.3% 222 % 15.9 % 22.8% 28.1%

Footfall by location

Tottenham Court Road at Sainsburys, 26.3 %
I Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, 21.6 %
Il Tottenham Court road at the Court, 15.1 %
I Tottenham Court Road at Heals, 12.9 %
Il Tottenham Court Road at Maple House, 12.8 %
Tottenham Court Road at Marks and Spencer, 7.2 %
I Charlotte Street at William Hill, 4.0 %

Reporting dates

This week - 25 September 2022 - 01 October 2022

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2022 to
Week 39, 2022 Vs Week 1, 2021 to Week 39, 2021

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week 39, 2022 Vs Week
39, 2021

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 39 2022 Vs Week 38 2022
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2019 comparison for Fitzrovia BID

Week 39, 2022. 25 Sep 2022 - 01 Oct 2022

2019 Comparison for:

Fitzrovia BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2022 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2022 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines
Year to date % Year on year %
2022 Vs 2019 2022 Vs 2019
Fitzrovia BID -23.6 % -16.7 %
Greater London -19.8 % -14.6 %
High Street Index(Westminster) -23.5 % -19.1 %
High Street Index - BDSU(BDSU o o
- Multifunctional) -18.2 % -14.4 %
UK -18.4 % -13.5 %

Fitzrovia BID is compared to the high street index.

Footfall by day
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2022 v 2019 %

% of week

Sun

Mon
72,598 122,390
86,441 148,354
-16.0 % 175 %
8.8% 14.8%

Tue Wed

Thu
128,057 131,707 143,425
145,433 169,333 157,522
-11.9 % 22.2 % 8.9 %
15.5% 16.0% 17.4%

Fri

115,570

156,752

26.3 %
14.0%

Sat Weekly totals

110,918 824,665
126,295 990,130
122 %

13.5%
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Footfall by location

Charlotte Street at William Hill

Tottenham Court Road at
Dominion

Tottenham Court Road at Heals

Tottenham Court Road at Maple
House

Tottenham Court Road at Marks
and Spencer

Tottenham Court Road at
Sainsburys

Tottenham Court road at the Court

This week

33,100
178,492
106,792

105,255

59,157

216,954

124,915

2019

34,695
209,095
128,437

82,972

103,594

273,432

157,905
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